VCL-MegaConnect - DS3 to E1/T1 Converter
Product Brochure & Data Sheet
ORION TELECOM NETWORKS INC.ORION TELECOM NETWORKS INC.
RION
TELECOM
NETWORKS
Orion Telecom Networks Inc. - 2008 1
2Orion Telecom Networks Inc. - 2008

Revision 03 - June 08, 2008
Orion Telecom Networks Inc. - 2008
Ordering Information
S No. Part # Product Description Qty
1 VCL-MC-1283 19" Shelf 6U High (Sub-Rack) fitted 1
with 120 Ohm RJ45 (F) Connectorized Backplane
Max. Four (4) slots meant for tributary cards (line cards)
2 VCL-MC-1295 (-) 48V DC Input Power Supply Card 2
may be used in a 1+1 redundant Configuration
3 VCL-1285-CC DS3 & OAM Control Card 1
4 VCL-1292-E1/T1 8 Port E1/T1 Line Interface Card 4
(4 Cards (Max) per Chassis)
5 UMIMCDS3E1T1 System Core Cables, Blank Space Blocking Plates, 1
Installation Accessories, Documentation,
System User Disk, etc [Set]